505706614 10/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5753424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAWAD A. SHAH	09/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IINN, INC.	
Street Address:	4800 SOUTH SAGINAW STREET	
City:	FLINT	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code: 48507		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16513817
Application Number:	16515270
PCT Number:	US1954454
PCT Number:	US1954458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)539-5055

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485395050

Email: s.fox@kohnandassociates.com

KENNETH I. KOHN **Correspondent Name:**

30500 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 410**

Address Line 4: FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0327-20-21-22-23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH I. KOHN
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth I. Kohn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=0327-20-21-22-23 signed Assignment#page1.tif source=0327-20-21-22-23 signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050620 FRAME: 0488 505706614

Attorney Docket No. 0327.00020 and 00021

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One and no/100 (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jawad A. Shah, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and set over to IINN, Inc., of 4800 South Saginaw Street, Flint, Michigan, 48507, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

US Patent Application Serial No. 16/513,817 – Filed 7-17-19

METHODS OF BYPASSING NEUROLOGICAL DAMAGE THROUGH MOTOR NERVE ROOT STIMULATION

US Patent Application Serial No. 16/515,270 – Filed 7-18-19
MOTOR DEVICES FOR MOTOR NERVE ROOT STIMULATION

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

-1-

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

	ASSIGNOR:
Witness Yusuf Mallick	Jawad A. Shah
Dated: 09/20/19	Dated: 09 90 19

ASSIGNEE - ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

		IINN, Inc.
		By:
Witness	Yusuf Mallick	Jawad A. Shah
Dated:	09/20/19	Its: CEO/President
		Dated: 09/20/19

PATENT REEL: 050620 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 10/03/2019